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NAME OF PSU 

Post 

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Operator found suitable by the 
Board and arranged in the order of merit. 

|Qualification 

Experience 

No. of Vacancy 

KERALA PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SELECTION & RECRUITMENT) BOARD 

Date of Examination & 

|Interview 

Rank 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

Roll No 

F240173 

F240168 

F240177 

F240175 

F240176 

F240174 

KCCL/14/R/0015 

Operator 

Keltron Component Complex Limited 

ITI (Fitter) with 60% marks 

|4 (Four) 

03.03.2024 

|Minimum 2 years experience in the Mechanical Maintenance department of 
an electronic component manufacturing industry. Should be conversant 
with maintenance of machinerylequipment used in the manufacture of 
|Aluminimum Electrolyitc Capacitors and also service equipment such as 
|AC plants, Air compressor, refrigerent type air drier, water circulating 
pumps, cooling tower, diesel generator set etc. 

Name 

|SHIBIN E.P 

|AJESH K 

NOTIFICATION 

VIJITHAV 

SUDHISH C K 

SUJANSS 

|SHIBIN SAI A 

RANKED LIST 

Date 

Main List 

NIL 

Date of Birth 

17/03/1991 

21/05/1988 

30/03/1987 

20/05/1979 

31/05/1986 

Supplementary List 

13-05-2024 

21/01/1989 

Marks (Out 
of 100) 

89 

78 

69 

68 

45 

45 

Shibu Issac 
Secretary 

Community 

Thiyya 
Ezhava 

Ezhava 

Hindu Nadar 

Thiyya 

Kerala Public Enterprises (Selection & Recruitment) Board 
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