## KERALA PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SELECTION & RECRUITMENT) BOARD

#### Ranked List No. KCCL4 /2024/KPESRB

Date: 13-05-2024

#### NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Operator found suitable by the Board and arranged in the order of merit.

RANKED LIST				
Date of Examination & Interview	03.03.2024			
No. of Vacancy	4 (Four)			
Experience Minimum 2 years experience in the Mechanical Maintenance dep an electronic component manufacturing industry. Should be con- with maintenance of machinery/equipment used in the manufactur Aluminimum Electrolyitc Capacitors and also service equipment so A/C plants, Air compressor, refrigerent type air drier, water circular pumps, cooling tower, diesel generator set etc.				
Qualification	ITI (Fitter) with 60% marks			
Post	Operator			
NAME OF PSU	Keltron Component Complex Limited			
Advertisment Code	KCCL/14/R/0015			

# Main List

Rank No.	Roll No	Name	Date of Birth	Marks (Out of 100)	Community
1	F240173	SHIBIN E.P	17/03/1991	89	
2	F240168	AJESH K	21/05/1988	78	Thiyya
3	F240177	VIJITHA V	30/03/1987	69	Ezhava
4	F240175	SUDHISH C K	20/05/1979	68	Ezhava
5	F240176	SUJAN S S	31/05/1986	45	Hindu Nadar
6	F240174	SHIBIN SAI A	21/01/1989	45	Thiyya

### Supplementary List

NIL

**Shibu Issac** Secretary Kerala Public Enterprises (Selection & Recruitment) Board